TAEKWONDO KLUB "GROBNIK" – ČAVLE

DOLČINA 12-Buzdohanj, 51 219 ČAVLE - HRVATSKA

OIB: 31953254657; IBAN: HR95 2402006 1100125467; Mob: ++385-(0)91-2230-308;

E-mail: jurica.prpic@gmail.com, taekwondo.grobnik95@gmail.com



DEAR TAEKWONDO FRIENDS!

As part of the successful cooperation, connection and improvement of mutual relations between the Republic of Croatia and the Republic of Korea, this year the Embassy of the Republic of Korea will sponsor and support the organization of our traditional taekwondo competition called

14th GROBNIK AMBASSADOR'S CUP OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA which will be held on June 17, 2023, in the sports hall Mavrinci in Čavle.

The competition will gather competitors from preschool to senior age, who will compete in various taekwondo disciplines.

The Republic of Korea is the homeland of the Olympic taekwondo sport and this sponsorship is a great honor for our club and for our entire Primorje-Gorski Kotar County, where taekwondo has existed for more than 50 years.

The competition will be personally attended by the Ambassador of the Republic of Korea, Mr. Hong Sungwook, and the Vice-Consul of South Korea in Croatia, Ms. Park Junghyun, as well as numerous guests and representatives of our Municipality of Čavle, Primorje-Gorski Kotar County, the City of Rijeka, the University of Rijeka, the Ministry of Interior of the Republic of Croatia, the Primorje-Gorski Kotar County sports community and many other guests and dear people!

Therefore, we hereby invite you and your competitors to participate at this sports competition and friendly gathering. We look forward to meeting you!

Kind regards,

President of the taekwondo club GROBNIK – ČAVLE Jurica Prpić